June 30, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: TW5GD7621

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Gospell Smarthome Electronic Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize Shenzhen Kean Digital Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: TW5GD7621 (the grant date: 06/27/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AKL2K51LED

Shenzhen Kean Digital Co., Ltd.

Rujun Building, Floor 4, No.105, the Center Road, Bantian Street,

Longgang Zone, ShenZhen, China

Sincerely yours,

Shenzhen Gospell Smarthome Electronic Co., Ltd.

Contact person: Peter Luo

peter lus

Title: Manager